OIPE OF 12-2	2-2003				
Form PTO-1595 RECC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ 🔁 🔻 1026	S29351 <u> </u>				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
12.17-03	Name: Spatial Corporation				
Sven Technologies, Inc.	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2425 55th Street, Suite 100				
Garage Other					
	City: <u>Boulder</u> State: <u>CO</u> Zip: <u>80301</u>				
Execution Date: October 24, 2001					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔀 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this decument is being filed together with a new applies.	C. Ohe and the date of the configuration in				
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional acceptance	6,538,652 B2				
	ached?  Yes  No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Sterne Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address: c/o Edward W. Yee	Enclosed				
(Atty. Dkt. No. 2222.0060002)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.					
	19-0036				
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-3934	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in its a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy				
Edward W. Yee Ex					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
I otal number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SVEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a CALIFORNIA corporation, having a place of business at 701 Minna St. #13 San Francisco, CA 94103 ("ASSIGNOR"), has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SPATIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 2425 55th Street, Suite 100, Boulder, CO 80301 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following applications and Letters Patents ("PATENT RIGHTS"):

Country:	Patent Application Serial No.:	Title:	Filing Date:
U.S.A.	09/243,099	MULTI-RESOLUTION GEOMETRY	February 2, 1999
·			

and;

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the PATENT RIGHTS, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; and (d) the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past infringement of any or all of any applications or patents issuing therefrom.

ASSIGNOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titled and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any successor, transferee, assignee, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

ASSIGNOR represents that ASSIGNOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

n	111111	A+1	orized	D	enresentative	٩f	ACCICAT	ΔD
	muv	AIII	าดฆาระด	ĸ	enresentative	OΤ	ASSILTINI	111

SVEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Multi-Resolution Geometry 701 Minna St. #13

San Francisco, CA 94103

Date of Signature

10/23/01

21434/03582/DOCS/1217689.1 Case Docket # 3582 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014797 FRAME: 0277

State of	<del></del>		
County of			
On	befor	re me.	personally
<u> </u>	[DATE]		[NOTARY PUBLIC]
appeared		nally known t	to me or proved to me on the basis of
	SENTATIVE]	-	√ <sup>™</sup>
	same in [his/her] author	rized capacity,	within instrument and acknowledged to and that by [his/her] signature on the d, executed the instrument.
		Notary	

Notary Seal

2 of 2

16787//634732 21434/03582/DOCS/1217689.1

PATENT REEL: 014797 FRAME: 0278